## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AmBath, LLC		l12/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ReBath, LLC	
Street Address:	421 West Alameda Drive	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85282	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1210474	AM BATH

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2158648899 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8263

lacorteb@ballardspahr.com, larsont@ballardspahr.com, Email:

phila\_tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: Troy E. Larson

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00120651	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Troy E. Larson	
Signature:	/Troy E. Larson/	
Date:	04/25/2012	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ReBath, LLC TM Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0386

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment"), effective <u>New May 31</u>, 20 11, is entered into by and between AmBath, LLC ("AmBath"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 421 West Alameda Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85282, and ReBath, LLC ("ReBath"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 421 West Alameda Drive, Tempe, Arizona 85282.

**WHEREAS**, AmBath has adopted, used and is the owner of the following registered trademark (hereinafter the "Mark"):

Application No. or Registration No.	Service Mark
1,210,474	AMBATH

WHEREAS, ReBath wishes to obtain all right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

**Now, Therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, AmBath does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ReBath, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement of same.

AMBATH. LA

Name: David G. Sanders

Title: President

REBATH, LLC

By:

Name: Brad Hillier

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004764 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 04/25/2012